505767080 11/11/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5813896

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|-------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΟΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| JETHRO MARTIN | | | 10/22/2019 | |
| BLAINE R. NOLL | | | 10/22/2019 | |
| BENJAMIN KEMMERE | R | | 10/16/2019 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 500 DI | 500 DILLER AVE | | |
| City: | NEW F | NEW HOLLAND | | |
| State/Country: | PENNS | PENNSYLVANIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 17557 | 17557 | | |
| Application Number: | · | 16660332 | _ | |
| Property Type | | Number | | |
| Application Number. | | 10000332 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | | (610)407-0701 | | |
| | | o the e-mail address first; if that is under the time of the second state of the secon | | |
| Phone: | | 610-407-0700 | | |
| Email: | | sherman@ratnerprestia.com | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS | | |
| | | 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD. | | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | | SUITE 350 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406 | | |
| AUUICOS LIIIE 4. | | | | |
| | | 55613 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N | | | MICHAEL P.F PHELPS, REG 48,654 | |
| | | MICHAEL P.F PHELPS, REG 4 | 8,654 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | | MICHAEL P.F PHELPS, REG 4 /Michael P.F. Phelps/ | 8,654 | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | | , | 8,654 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | | /Michael P.F. Phelps/ | 8,654 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | : | /Michael P.F. Phelps/ | 8,654 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | ; ge1.tif ge2.tif | /Michael P.F. Phelps/ | 8,654 | |

Attorney Docket No. 55613;

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Jethro Martin, of 565 Cloverbrook Dr., Ephrata, PA 17522, Blaine R. Noll, of 4 Daisy Lane, Fleetwood, PA 19522 and Benjamin Kemmerer, of 33 Perry Lane, Hamburg, PA 19256 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented or co-invented certain improvements (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Application No. 16/660,332, filed October 22, 2019 and entitled:

HEADER SUSPENSION;

and

WHEREAS, **CNH Industrial America LLC**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereform.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the Invention, (2) the application for Letters Patent, (3) any application for Letters Patent claiming benefit of the application for Letters Patent, including, when the application for Letters Patent is a non-provisional application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all Letters Patent or Patents (hereinafter referred to as "the Letters Patents") in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted on the application for Letters Patent or an application claiming benefit of the application for Letters Patent, (5) any utility models and industrial designs claiming benefit of the application for Letters Patent, (6) any enhancements, improvements, and extensions thereon, (7) all rights of priority to the application for Letters Patent, and (8) all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Hague Agreement Concerning the International Deposit of Industrial Designs, and all other treaties of like purposes ("Assigned Patent Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

Attorney Docket No. 55613:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereinto set his or her hands as of the date written below. Date: 10 - 22-19 Jethro Martin

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2019</u>, before me personally appeared Jethro Martin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained, and desires the same might be recorded as such.

Date: 10-22-19

M- R.M.U.

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>2019</u>, before me personally appeared Blaine R. Noll, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained, and desires the same might be recorded as such.

Witness,

Date: ____

Benjamin Kemmerer

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally appeared Benjamin Kemmerer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained, and desires the same might be recorded as such.

Witness; _____

Attorney Docket No. 55613:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his or her hands as of the date written below.

Date:

Jethro Martin

On this day of , , before me personally appeared Jethro Martin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained, and desires the same might be recorded as such.

Witness;

Date:

Blaine R. Noll

On this day of , , before me personally appeared Blaine R. Noll, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained, and desires the same might be recorded as such.

Witness;

Date: 10/16/19

Benjamin Kemmerer

On this 16^{42} day of $0c^{40} bcc^{-1}$, 2019, before me personally appeared Benjamin Kemmerer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained, and desires the same might be recorded as such.

Witness;

3

PATENT REEL: 050973 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 11/11/2019